

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

VENDOR CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/18/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HARVEY HIGHWALL" PROJECT NEAR HODGESVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (UPSHUR CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/06/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND

REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. 2010 MAY 18 AM 11: 45 THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY

WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S

W PURCHASING $\mathsf{D}^{p,q}(\mathbb{N})$

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TSPHONE / 739439

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

800101563 ent WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NĂME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	Ţ	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/20	10				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE:	05/18		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AD	DITION, W	E REQUEST T	E PRE-BID ATTEND HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
TH LA PO BI PO OF	E STARTIN TE, BUT P RTION OF DDERS WHO RTION OF	G TIME FOR RIOR TO THE THE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT THE PRE-BID BID, WILL N	THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH , WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF	TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
FR SO RT TR JU CR	OM PHILIP UTH. TRA . 119 AND AVEL 2.6 ST PAST T OSSING TH	VEL ABOUT 1 RT. 20 AND MILES AND T HE TRAILER	COURT. PROCEED EK, TO A SINGLE	NTERSECTION OF RT. 20 SOUTH. GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ABOUT 300 FEET,	
OF PH FE NO	FICE AML& . 304-926	R, 601 57TH -0485 UPON	MADE BY CHECK OR	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE	
WE TA RE TO WI	ST VIRGIN TION FOR QUIRES EA SUBMIT A TH THE BI	A PUBLIC IM CH VENDOR T T THE SAME D. THE ENC ND SUBMITTE	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST S EVIDENCE OF	
SIGNATURE //w/	R W	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS DATE 7394397	5/17/2011)
TITLE PROCESS	1	FEIN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

P

Ī

RFO NUMBER DEP14959 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/03/	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	YTITIALLO	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THE VENDOR'S	COMPLIANC	E WITH THE PROVI	SIONS OF ARTICLE	
-	1	1	WEST VIRGINIA CO		
***************************************		3	HASING AFFIDAVIT	,	
	SHALL RESUL	IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
			IS CONTRACT IS T		
ž	1		YS AFTER THE NOT		
i	IS RECEIVED.		THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID		***************************************
1	PROCEED.	CHASE ONDE	WILL BE COMSID	EKED RUITCE TO	
***************************************					,
			ECTOR OF PURCHAS		
			F THE MATERIALS		
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	1	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.				
			CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
			DEPARTMENT OF L		E
			OR UPSHUR COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	, PURSUANT	
			APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
1		-			
	i .	3	RENCES MADE TO A	•	
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH		1.
			TITUTE OF ARCHIT		,
	PERTAINING	TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MUBKEBS' COM	PENSATTON:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO BROVIDE	
			KERS' COMPENSATI		•

	ALL OF THE DESTRICT THE DESTRICT THIS CONT		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CON	INACE			
		 	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE /	and Pale			394397 DATE	SININ
TITLE PLACES	May V	EIN CO			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presic	<u>I CNT</u> EN RESPONDING		101563 TNAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE AROVE LARFI	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC ____ PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/iA	F	OB.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:	1000000000000	05/18/	<u> </u>	enegara salah baranga	B. 2012	BID	OPENING	TIME ()1:30PM
LINE		ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	SFUL VEND			TPRICE	AMOUNT:
	OF COI ISSUAI THE B	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	L GEN CONTR JMENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	' INSURA THERWIS	NCE PRIC E SPECIF	OR TO FIED IN	
	FURNI:	SH PROC	FOF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	JRANCE IN	1
	THE BESUBMITED BESUBMITED BONDS IRREVES SOLVEIN LINUTER ACCEPT	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	ABLE TO THE EACH PROVINCE PROV	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO U OF	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ NAL OR BU THE 5% BI L BOND.	WEST VED BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A OR BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU FOR PRO	SHALL BE JCCESSFUE AND LABOR DNTRACT. IED CHECK ED BY A ESS IN TH JBMITTED DJECTS ARE NOT	
	BOND (COVERIN E SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	A TWO (ING SYSTE OR.				r
, ,	****	*****			******				* *
de la companya de la	COMPLI	RATION ETE THI	DATE:	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	TION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI	HED. YO AN AVS I TY AS AN	DU MUST Data	
SIGNATURE	nat	?.Wwa	dell	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	LELEPHONE	39 43	9 7 DAT	5/17/2010
TITLE Press	dent	F	80 80	3010	1563		-		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	Ţ	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/201	LO				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/18	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CON	TRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16.	
IF	THE ORIG	INAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
BII	DDING DOC	UMENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
			S.OSMRE.GOV		
**	*****	*****	***********	******	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE	,	
WES	ST VIRGIN	IA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
			RFORM CONTRACTIN		
STA	ATE MUST	BE LICENSEI	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
			OWERED TO ISSUE		
				RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR,	
CAF	PITOL COM	PIFX. 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	RIDC 4	
RM	749-B, C	HARLESTON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
			DE 21-11-11 REQU		
			INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
1	DER TO C	HEIR BID.			
PIL	DDEK 10 C	OFIFEE			:
CON	NTRACTORS	NAME:	Cowgirl Up		
COV	NTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	NV.0.3.4.8.	B.Ce	
THE	SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
COF	PY OF THE	IR CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO		
A F	PURCHASE	ORDER/CONTR	ACT.		
,		APF	LICABLE LAW		
THE	E WEST VI	RGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	
& F	REGULATIO	NS, AND THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN THE	
			" ISSUED BY THE		
DIV	ISTUN IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
		SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE //	iak. 1	Vaddelle	3047	394397 DATE	5/17/10
Preside.	.7	FEIN SOM	101563		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	Z /			IN CDACE ABOVE LABELE	P. D. CT. I.D. C. CT.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/03/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/18/2010 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 739 439



ADDOUG

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HARVEY HIGHWALL" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 394397 3*04*/ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

moor

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> 05/18/2010 CAT AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 304739439 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/03/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/18/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITABLE AMOUNT STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 多かり ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



300Zm<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

ST-P

DEP14959

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F:O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/	2010			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/2010	BID OPENING TI	ME 01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP GAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PR	CE AMOUNT
		0110117771	HERLITOE ARE NOT DEACONARIA	,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY EET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.	
		AVAILABLE 10 1	EET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.	and the second s
	3. A	CONTRACTOR WHO I	SES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOL	ATTON
	1	1 1	Y BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENA	1
			CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.	1

	REV. 1	10/01/01		ļ
			·	
	EXHIBI	[T 7		
ļ	-			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS	;
	PROJEC	218		
	TH ACC	CODDANCE LITTU NES	T VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.	SEO
			STRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
	1	, ,	PROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE O	
			E COST IS MORE THAN \$50,00	
			NLY, WHERE THE COST OF STE	
			HERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUN	
			E STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY A	
			TS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED	
Paris 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PUR	
7,			PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MAI	
		4 1	SS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE CO	i i
		. 1 1	AN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10 ED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT	
	POUNDS	S UP SIEEL ARE U	ED IN FUBLIC WORKS FROJECT	3.
	EUBETO	EN MADE ALLIMINIM	GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS N	1AY BE
4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	F		OST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS	
	į.	1 1	UCH COST IS UNREASONABLE	
	1	1 1	N THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIG	
	PRODUC	CTS. IF THE DOM	STIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR ST	TEEL
-			D OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTA	
		1 1 -	S DEFINED BY THE UNITED S	
	DEPAR.	TMENT OF LABOR,	OREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUF	'PLIED
	1	SEE R	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE T.	ma = (1	> Wooddo	2 304739439	DATE 5/17/10
TITLE (2)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	FEIN		,
Myor	· ~ (a) ~	+ S' \ \ \	101563 ADDRE	SS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

GH-P

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2	2010	period-control-con-	tornjus iretoprocevansk				1	•	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	Ur	NITPRICE	AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	70 11 17 T		0770	nnanii	OTO 40F	70% OD 1	ODE UTC	HED TH	
1				3		30% OR N RODUCTS.	IUKE HIG	HEK IN	-
-	RICE	ITAN	ne ru	KEIGN	MADE F	KUDUCIS.			4
,	TF. PR	TOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A C	ONTRACT L	NDER TH	E ABOVE	
1 3							1	ING UNIT	
1 1		-				A BID FOR	1		
1			1			IS REASO	1		
1 1		_					4	E SPENDI	NG
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITIN	G, A REE\	ALUATIO	N AND	none van
	REDUCT	TION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID F	OR SUCH I	OMESTIC	PRODUCT	S.
1 1						THEIR BII	1	Y ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, G	LASS OR S	TEEL.		
,						•			1
	REV. 3	5/88							
•									
1	EXHIBI	.19							
	NOTICE	EOD T	CCHAN	CE &	VCKNUMI	ENCEMENT	חב רחאי	TRUCTION	
1 1		T ADDE	1	CL &	ACKNOWL	LDOLNERI	oi cons	TRUCTION	
		,	.,,,,,,						
	THE AR	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	SHALL BE	REQUIRE	D
						EDULE IN			
1 ,			3	1	t .	FOR STATE	3		
				<u> </u>					
	(1) 1	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER S	HALL PREI	PARE THE	ADDENDU	М
1 1				í .	1		ROCURED	DRAWINGS	
, ,			i .	1	THE PR			ENDUM AND	
			ł	1		E BUYER	1		: -
l i		ASING D	1	1			1	SHALL AL	SO SO
						O THE ST	ATE AGEN	ICY FOR	
	MHICH	THE CU	NIKAC	1 12	ISSUED.				
j	(2) "	THE BUY	ED C	A	END THE	ADDENDU	יות חד א	•	
1			1	i	1	CESSARY,			
								D BY THE	
1 1			f	l .		YS PRIOR	4		.
	JU I LIK		. 551	ļ					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	DA TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	mal	< h/	DA.	dll	1	TELEPHONE -	7384	397 DA	" 5/17/10
TITLE PAGE) ,	1 1 1 P	EIN	7 ^)		** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presi		ONDING	TO DEC		TALAMEA	-63°		,	ELED 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-₽ +O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14959

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*322161804 304-739-4397
COWGIRL UP INC
PO BOX 243
SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	VIS OF SALI		SHIP V	Α		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/							0.000	TNO TT	4 7 7 7	. 70016
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TI		:30PM
LINE	AUA	UTITY	UOP:	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER .		UNITPRIC	冱	AMOUNT
		eser er e					***********			,
	OPENIN	G DATE							•	,
:										
					D BE FORM					
					TO THE ST				VISION.	
					ULATIONS					
	1	OW DOC	- 1		ENT SHALL E ONLY EX				R AN	
					D FOR THE				IX PHIN	
					TIME AND				. 4	
		=	, ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	REV. 1	1/96								
	EXHIBI	1 10				• .				
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:	.DEP1	4959	
					,,			· — — · —		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		:			
					ECEIPT OF					
					ADE THE N				SIUM	
	PRUPUS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/UK	SPECIFIC	AIIUN	E I C			
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	'S:							
		سسد ا	-							
	NO. 1		• •						_	
	NO. 2									
	NO 7									
	NU. 3									
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5		•				ļ			
					Une 00		~		or Tu	_
	I UNDE	ERSTAND	HAT	FAIL	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	: IECTION	N OF	ELEIF!	ur in	<u>=</u>
	ADDENT	いいけんろう	PIAT B	l						
	, — ,			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		ONDITION	S		
SIGNATURE	mà	KM	lind	du	l	TELEPHONE -	フる	7439	97	5/17/10
TITLE O	<u>- </u>	1 F	EIN	Z ^ ·	2. 1.	<u> </u>				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Pres	<u>iden</u>			<u>) U (</u>	3 10 15	<u> </u>				



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

OT-P

RFO NUMBER DEP14959

14

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

03/03/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	Æ	SHIPVI	A	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					<u> Districtivi Chemistra de del describitori de de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania </u>				
	RFQ. N	0.:		,	DEP1495	9			:
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/18/20	010			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN O NG YOUR B ムム)		IS NECESSAR	Y	
•	REMIT-		RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR		E CURRENT T PROCESSING	*	
					24435				
*	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		,
		. I.i.ni	R.	.Wc	oddell			• • •	
· ·									
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	959 ***** T	OTAL:	Manual designation of the second seco
					1				
A Commission of the Commission							· ·		
								,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
SIGNATURE /		> 1, 1	/	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TH	TELEPHONE		DATE	r 1015
TITLE (7	may	5. ///	DOCE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	UL I		307	739439-		5/11/10
Presi	102 t	[~ ~	00	10150	3	ADDRESS	nanges i	O BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 60 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Inf	ormation		
Business Name:		Tax Pay	rer ID No.:/
4 -1-1mm.			<i>I</i>
City:	State:	_Zip Code:	Phone:
Fax No.:	State: E-mail add	ress:	
Part B: Legal Structure () Corporation		() Partne	
Part C: Certifying a Select only one of the	and updating information to the following options, following options,	n in the Application with the instruction	ant/Violator System (AVS). s for that option, and sign below. authority to certify that:
1Informationaccurate, control OFT from A	mplete, and up-to-date. VS to this form. Sign and	Organizational F If you select this I date below and	Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is option, you must attach an Entity do not complete Part D.
and must be AVS to this and date belo	updated. If you select th form. Use Part D to prov ow and complete Part D.	is option, you m vide the missing o	from AVS is missing or incorrect ust attach an Entity OFT from or corrected information. Sign
3. Our busines provide all is Date	nformation required in Pa	iation in AVS. If art D. Sign and d	f you select this option, you must late below and complete Part D. Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

		/					
Contractor's	Business Name:						
there is no int	Entity OFT information for your business formation in AVS for your business, you ms it applies to your business. Please make	ust provide all of t	he following				
 Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.); All Directors; All persons performing a function similar to a Director; Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business; Every partner, if your business is a partnership; Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted. 							
Name Address	lation project is being conducted.	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership					
Begin Date:		Ending Date:					
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:					
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership					
Begin Date:		Ending Date:					
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership					
Begin Date:		Ending Date:					

Part D.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Harvey Highwall Requisition # DEP14959

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Cowgirl Up, Inc.

Address: P.O. BOX 243

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
				ONTIFRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	ī	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000
3.0	1	LS	Qua lity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	7,000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	7,000
4.1	180	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	32.00	8,000 ~
5.0	4,940	LF	Sediment and Erosion Control	1.00	5,760
6.0	2.5	AC	Revegetation	3,400	4,940~
7.0	420	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	56.00	8,500
7.1	285	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	62.	23520
7.2	75	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	55.0	17,670
7.3	1	EA	Type "A" Manhole	61000	9,125
8.1	15,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	2.75	41,250
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal		91,270
9.2	30	LF	Mine Conveyance Pipe	8,000	8,000
9.3	15	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	68	1,358
11.1	140	LF	4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	98	1,020
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	80-	13,720
					1,608
					1
			STOTAL One hundred sevendy one thousand		171.455 °°
			LCL. five dollars and reso cuts		

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmrc.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency___ REQ.P.O#_

	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned,
of	as Principal, and
of	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ours	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulated.	It the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, it is and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no n which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety ha	we hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto a	nd these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20,	
/	
Principal Corporate Seal	
	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
. /	(Must be President or Vice President)
/	VIOL F TOURGERY
	(Title)
	(Tally)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney.in.Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGIVI Up, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: PO VOX 243 City: Simpson State: NV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 304 739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-440 E-mail address: trw_cowgirlup Dearthlink. net
Part B: Legal Structure
(⅓ Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
I. I have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/17/10 Ima B. Woddle President Title Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	Λ····································	***************************************
Contractor's Business Name:	Lowgirl Up.	Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address	•	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Begin Date:	J	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total Number:	7
---------------	---

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Président 5/17/10



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14959

PAC	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010				BID (<u> PENING TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	€ ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1	****	*****	****	
								PROJECT TO	uere	
		HE MAND						AND THE CHAI D.	NGES	
		PENING 30 PM.	DATE A	AND T	IME RE	MAIN U	INCHA	NGED AS 05/1	B/10	
	****	*****	****	€ NO	OTHER	CHANGE	S **	*****	****	

							н			
							HWAEIGH PARAGE			

0001		1	JB	NAME OF THE PARTY	962-73					
	RECLAI	:NOITAN	RESTO	RATI	ON OF	LAND 8	OTH	ER PROPERTIES	S	
							No a procession			
	*****	← THIS	IS TH	IE EN	D OF R	FQ I	EP14	959 ***** Ti	DTAL:	\$171.455.00
										<i>(</i>

				non-anti-management de la constanta de la cons						
4444	6450364666666		5388555555555555	SKEEPER	ease size		X 15 × × ×		anne ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	
SIGNATURE //	nāk	3 N/	rodal	III	ERSE SIDE I			omons 7394397	DATE	5/17/10
TITLE Presi		<i>†</i>	^{IN} 8	200	1015	_			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

For DEP 14959

Harvey Highwall

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

Comments:

- 1. The WVDEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.
- 2. There are property corners located on the lower end of the project near the discharge point of the 8' grouted riprap channel. These property corners are to be maintained during construction. If the property corner markers are damaged or removed it will be contractors responsibility to have these corners survey back to their original location at the contractor's expense.
- 3. All timber on the project shall be handled in accordance with Section 4.2.4 of the technical specifications.

Questions:

- 1. Q. Are there any water monitoring wells to be reclaimed on this project?
 - A. Yes. There is one at the top of the highwall and one at the bottom of the highwall.
- 2. **Q.** What is the depth of the pond where the tires are located?
 - **A.** We do not know the exact depth but the coal pavement is located approximately 10' below the pond water elevation. The coal pavement is the assumed bottom of the pond. The bore logs show the bottom of coal elevations.
- 3. Q. How far past the pond with the tires does the regrade extend?
 - **A.** Our last section is approximately 70' past the pond and has some minor regrade on that section.

The Contractor shall have 120 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

RFQ # : DEP14959 Bid Open Date: May 18, 2010 Project: Harvey Highwall Pre-Bid Date: April 6, 2010 : Roge L Colling Dc Name : JAMES AllEN Name Company: Collins Bully Languagine. C ompany: JFAIlizin Co Address: 3400 (only come Rd Address: PO DGX 2649 Flatunderie BakhAnnon WU 26621 Phone# : 301472 Fax # : 794-763-3521 Fax # : () 6 \(\lambda \) (77) Email : Collins Dulbolling of Hyphin. Act Email JAMES. Allan CJFAllanca. com Name : GARY Long Name Company: M'Court Essi Const. Company: Green Mountquice Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: 511 くのか Sutton WU 26601 Phone #: 304 765-5288 304 9250253 Fax # : 304 765-5993 Fax # Email Email in Stanley Industries, Inc Name : LES BOLEN -Junior Stayley Company: Company: <u>ASPEN CORP.</u> Address: 7 Maple Lake Address : 2400 RITTER DR. Bridgeport WV 26330 DANIELS NV 25832 Phone #: <u>304-842-8560</u> Phone#: 304-763-45-73 Fax # : 304-842-8609 Fax # : 304-763-4591 Email: astanley@ma.rr.com : Ibolen @aspen-qolf, com Email Name : Mich Jones Company: Break AUMY INC. Company: Bornout Gust. Address: 1075 - UN TURAPITE Rd Address: Po box 10 Suther WV 26601 Procinos Phone #: 765-5317 Phone# : 304-548-7004 Fax # : 765-5389 Fax # : 544-7133 Email : Email : Comantconst Ryches. Com

Bid Open Date: May 18, 2010

RFO # : DEP14 959

Project: Harvey Highwall Pre-Bid Date: April 6, 2010 Name Name : Mike GRAY Company: EASTERN APPOUL CROPING C OMPANY: GRALAN CORP Address: P.O Bry 4108 Address: 1030, CA4,49 Charleton w.U. FORT AND NY 12827 25364 Phone #: 304-414-0255 Phone# : 518-772 3826 Fax # : 304-414-0256 Fax # : <u>\$18-745-8117</u> Email : Enteron Aeron hotmail & Com Email : GRACHE Gy A YAR. Com Name : DENNIS C. ELBON Name Company: Barnes EXC. Inc Company: Cowairs up INC Address: <u>Pp. Box13384</u> Address: Po Box 243 SIMPSON, WUZ6435 Phone #: <u>304~984-1725</u> Phone# : <u>304-739-439</u>7 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # : 304-739-440) Email: Barnes Exc. DAd Com Email : DCG_COWGIRLUP & EARTHLINK . DET RESHOUR Name Name Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. Company: Poling Contracting Address: Po Box 2/8 Address ENNA WV EIKins, W.V. 26241 Phone# : 304-636-3886 Fax # : 304-636-5108 Email Email : KOBERT BROWN Name : Matt Adam (Company: MOUNTAIN MOUFAS Const. Company: Copp Address: 216 5 Main Aug Address: 3075 Point Manion Weston will MORGUNTOUN UN 26505 Phone #: 304-269-2449 Phone# : 304 292 810 ~ Fax # : 304-269-2449 or 460- Fax # : 304 292 8608
Email : byown logy zine @ Yocket mail : adams mkor @ a Email: adams mkou @ comcost No.V

Bid Open Date: May 18, 2010

RFQ # : DEP14959

Project:	Harvey Highwall	Pre-Bid	Date: April 6, 2010
Company:	Scott LACRITA SCJL CO-LEASING CORP PHONTER ZANGRO FARRMONT WV 20554	C ompany	
Fax # :	304-290-4608 304-296-8252 JSCAURITH (AT) YAHOO.CO	Phone# : Fax # : MgEmail	······································
Name : Company: Address:	DUB Knopp-WDE	Name Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email	
Name : Company: Address:		Name Company: Address	:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email	
Name : Company: Address:		Name Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email	

AGENCY

(A)

(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

(I) (J) (K)

(L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

(T) (U) (V) (W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP# (B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper ight corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company State, Location of Surety City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state '5% of bid" or a specific amount on his line in words.	as Principal, and (F)	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (D) (E) of (G) organized and existing under the laws its principal office in the City of the held and firmly bound unto The State I sum of (K) ent of which, well and truly to be made, our heirs, administrators, executors, igation is such that whereas the Principal of the Department of Administration
Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	contract in accordance with the bid or prany other bonds and insurance required other respects perform the agreement crethis obligation shall be null and void, other of this obligation shall be null and void, other cand effect. It is expressly underston the Surety for any and all claims hereunder amount of this obligation as herein state. The Surety for value received, obligations of said Surety and its bond sany extension of time within which the Surety does hereby waive notice of any IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prihands and seals, and such of them as are	d and the Principal shall enter into a coposal attached hereto and shall furnish by the bid or proposal, and shall in all cated by the acceptance of said bid then herwise this obligation shall remain in full cod and agreed that the liability of the shall, in no event, exceed the penal dhereby stipulates and agrees that the shall be in no way impaired or affected by Obligee may accept such bid: and said such extension. Incipal and Surety have hereunto set their ecorporations have caused their corporate ents to be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q) (Name of Principal)
	(R)	By (S) (Must be President or Vice President)
	CAD.	(T) Title
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety)
		(W)
	,	Attorney_in_Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	Dept.	of	Env	ironi	nental	Protec	tion
RĚQ.P.	O# D	EF	14	959			

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	ed, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	office in the City of Westfield Center penal sum of Five Percent of the total amounts.	
	The Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		tain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Upshu	ır County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected.		contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreeme force and	nd shall furnish any other bent created by the acceptan	onds and insurance required by the bid once of said bid, then this obligation shall be lerstood and agreed that the liability of the	or proposal additional with the bid of proposal addition or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		ension of the time within which the Oblige	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no see may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto set ti	heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>18th</u>	day of <u>May</u>	, 20 <u>10</u>	
Principal	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			By / MaB Wooddell (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or bereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of MAY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

Same *

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this 18th day of A.D.,

May SURANC







State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV	
COUNTY OF TAYLOR	, TO-WIT:
I, Iina R. Wooddell, state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	owgir/ Up, The ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	Owgir I Up, Inc. (Company Name)
	drug free workplace policy and that such h West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworr	to under the penalty of perjury.
	Cowgirl Up, In (Company Name)
	By: ImaR. Worldle
	Title: Arcsident
	Date: 5/17/2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 17 TH day of MRY.
- Million Brown and American	Barbara Spince

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Cowairi Up Inc.
Authorized Signature: Wah, Waddell Date: 5/17/2010
State of
County of TRYLOR , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 17 day of
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 , 2016.
AFFIX SEAL HE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Fireinligton, WV 26347 My commission expluse February 28, 2016